
Aanwinsten van UIA — Periode 2002/10

Zonder udc

A companion to analytic philosophy/ [edit.] Aloysius P.
Martinich ; [edit.] David Sosa. — Malden, Mass. : Blackwell,
2001. — 497 p. — (Blackwell companions to philosophy ;
20). — ISBN 0–631–21415–1

UIA: GER 10 BB–MART 2001

Facts about the world's languages: an encyclopedia of the
world's major languages, past and present/ [edit.] Jane Garry ;
[edit.] Carl Rubino ; [medew.] Adams B. Bodomo ;
[medew.] e.a. — New York : Wilson, 2001. — 896 p. —
ISBN 0–8242–0970–2

UIA: GER 800 BB–GARR 2001

The Wallflower critical guide to contemporary North American
directors. — London : Wallflower, 2000. — 535 p.

UIA: GER 791.4 BB–WALL 2000

Bibliografieën en catalogi

A source book for Irish English/ Raymond Hickey. —
Amsterdam : Benjamins, 2002. — 541 p. — (Library and
information sources in linguistics ; 27). —
ISBN 90–272–3753–0

UIA: GER 802.0 C–HICK 2002

International proverb scholarship: an annotated bibliography/
Wolfgang Mieder. — New York : Lang, 2001. —
ISBN 0–8204–5707–8

UIA: GER 398.9 BB–MIED 2001

Supplement 3

William Beckford, 1760–1844: an eye for the magnificent/
[edit.] Derek E. Ostergard ; [medew.] Philip Hewat-Jaboor ;
[medew.] e.a. ; Bard Graduate Center for Studies in the
Decorative Arts [New York]. — New Haven, Conn. : Yale
University Press, 2001. — 448 p., ill. — Tentoonstelling Bard
Graduate Center for Studies in the Decorative Arts, Design and
Culture, from October 18, 2001, through January 6, 2002. —
ISBN 0–300–09068–4

UIA: GER 930.85 J 19 OSTE 2001

Bibliotheconomie

Entre ŕeel et virtuel: la cooṕeration entre les biblioth̀eques de
recherche en Belgique: actes du colloque organisé à Bruxelles,
le 26 novembre 2001= Tussen rëeel en virtueel: samenwerking
tussen Belgische wetenschappelijke bibliotheken: akten van het
colloquium in Brussel op 26 november 2001/ [edit.] Jean-Pierre
Devroey ; [edit.] Julien van Borm ; [edit.] Françoise
Vandooren. — Bruxelles : Conseil interuniversitaire de la
Communaut́e française, 2002. — 95 p. — (Repères en sciences
bibliothéconomiques ; 2002: 1)

UIA: BC 02 L–B–DEVR 2002

Congresverslagen

Akten des 10. Internationalen Germanistenkongresses Wien,
2000: ‘Zeitenwende: die Germanistik auf dem Weg vom 20. ins
21. Jahrhundert’/ [edit.] Peter Wiesinger ; [medew.] Hans
Derkits. — Bern : Lang, 2002. — 2 v. — (Jahrbuch für
internationale Germanistik: Reihe A: Kongressberichte ; 53). —
ISBN 3–906766–00–4

UIA: GER 803.0 G–WIES 2002

1

Entre ŕeel et virtuel: la cooṕeration entre les biblioth̀eques de
recherche en Belgique: actes du colloque organisé à Bruxelles,
le 26 novembre 2001= Tussen rëeel en virtueel: samenwerking
tussen Belgische wetenschappelijke bibliotheken: akten van het
colloquium in Brussel op 26 november 2001/ [edit.] Jean-Pierre
Devroey ; [edit.] Julien van Borm ; [edit.] Françoise
Vandooren. — Bruxelles : Conseil interuniversitaire de la
Communaut́e française, 2002. — 95 p. — (Repères en sciences
bibliothéconomiques ; 2002: 1)

UIA: BC 02 L–B–DEVR 2002

Impact van voeding op gezondheid: recente ontwikkelingen/
[edit.] Koen Descheemaeker ; [edit.] Chris Provoost ; Voedings-
en Gezondheidscongres [Brussel]. — Leuven : Garant, 1999. —
3 v., ill. — ISBN 90–5350–885–6 ; ISBN 90–441–1006–3 ;
ISBN 90–441–1122–1

UIA: FAR 613.2 G–DESC 99

1–3

Le monde de Franz Werfel et la morale des nations: actes du
Colloque Franz Werfel̀a l'Universit́e de Dijon, 18–20 mai 1995
= Die Welt Franz Werfels und die Moral der Völker /
[edit.] Michel Reffet. — Bern : Lang, 2000. — 478 p., ill. —
(Bohemia: Publikationen der Internationalen Franz
Werfel-Gesellschaft ; 1). — Duitse en Franse tekst. —
ISBN 3–906764–73–7

UIA: GER 830 N–WERF–REFF 2000

Nutri- en fytotherapie: recente ontwikkelingen/ [edit.] Koen
Descheemaeker ; Congres voor Nutri- en Fytotherapie
[Brussel]. — Leuven : Garant, 2000. — 2 v., ill. —
ISBN 90–441–1057–8 ; ISBN 90–441–1168-X

UIA: FAR 615.43 G–DESC 2000

1–2

Soy and health 2000: clinical evidence, dietetic applications/
[edit.] Koen Descheemaeker ; [edit.] Ignace Debruyne. —
Leuven : Garant, 2001. — 197 p. — ISBN 90–441–1127–2

UIA: FAR 613.2 G–DESC 2001

Bibliologie. Bibliofilie

Arabische cultuur en Ottomaanse pracht in Antwerpens Gouden
Eeuw/ Alastair Hamilton. — Antwerpen : 2001. — 132 p.,
ill. — (Publicaties van het Museum Plantin-Moretus en het
Stedelijk Prentenkabinet ; 39). — Tentoonstelling Museum
Plantin-Moretus te Antwerpen, 1 december 2001 - 3 maart 2002

UIA: NAT–DEVR



Filosofie

A companion to analytic philosophy/ [edit.] Aloysius P.
Martinich ; [edit.] David Sosa. — Malden, Mass. : Blackwell,
2001. — 497 p. — (Blackwell companions to philosophy ;
20). — ISBN 0–631–21415–1

UIA: GER 10 BB–MART 2001

L'art contemporain et la cl̂oture de l'histoire/ Arthur Danto. —
Paris : Seuil, 2000. — 340 p., ill. — ISBN 2–02–032641–8

UIA: GER 70 J 20 DANT 2000

Husserl et Frege: les ambiguı̈tés de l'antipsychologisme/
[edit.] Robert Brisart. — Paris : Vrin, 2002. — 252 p. —
(Probl̀emes et controverses ; 2002: 2). — ISBN 2–7116–1547–2

UIA: GER 165 G–BRIS 2002

Die Geburt der Philosophie im Garten der Lüste: Michel
Foucaults Arcḧaologie des platonischen Eros/ Wilhelm
Schmid. — Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp, 2000. — 223 p. —
(Suhrkamp Taschenbuch ; 3215). — ISBN 3–518–39715-X

UIA: GER 19 N–FOUC–SCHM 2000

Models of wholeness: some attitudes to language, art and life in
the age of Goethe/ Elizabeth M. Wilkinson ; L.A. Willoughby ;
[edit.] Jeremy Adler ; [edit.] Martin Swales ; [edit.] Ann
Weaver. — Oxford : Lang, 2002. — 271 p. — (Britische und
irische Studien zur deutschen Sprache und Literatur ; 30). —
ISBN 3–906768–75–9

UIA: GER 830 J 18 WILK 2002

Politieke en sociale filosofie

Le souvenir du pŕesent: essai sur le temps historique/ Paolo
Virno. — Paris :Éclat, 1999. — 191 p. —
ISBN 2–84162–033–6

UIA: GER 165 G–VIRN 99

Epistemologie. Wetenschapstheorie

Dramatique des ph́enom̀enes/ Didier Franck. — Paris : Presses
universitaires de France, 2001. — 162 p. — (Epiméth́ee: essais
philosophiques ; 2001: 3). — ISBN 2–13–052081–2

UIA: GER 165 G–FRAN 2001

Adaptive thinking: rationality in the real world/ Gerd
Gigerenzer. — Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2000. — 344
p. — (Evolution and cognition ; 2000: 1). —
ISBN 0–19–513622–5

UIA: GER 165 G–GIGE 2000

Husserl et Frege: les ambiguı̈tés de l'antipsychologisme/
[edit.] Robert Brisart. — Paris : Vrin, 2002. — 252 p. —
(Probl̀emes et controverses ; 2002: 2). — ISBN 2–7116–1547–2

UIA: GER 165 G–BRIS 2002

Le souvenir du pŕesent: essai sur le temps historique/ Paolo
Virno. — Paris :Éclat, 1999. — 191 p. —
ISBN 2–84162–033–6

UIA: GER 165 G–VIRN 99

Sociologie

Les filiations: id́ees et cultures contemporaines en Amérique
Latine/ Centre de recherches interuniversitaire sur les champs
culturels en Aḿerique latine. — Paris : Presses de la Sorbonne
nouvelle, 1997. — 300 p., ill. — (Aḿerica: cahiers du
CRICCAL ; 19). — Franse en Spaanse tekst. —
ISBN 2–87854–146–4

UIA: GER 860.8 H 6 FILI 97

Staatkunde. Politiek

Language and nationalism in Europe/ [edit.] Stephen Barbour ;
[edit.] Cathie Carmichael. — Oxford : Oxford University Press,
2000. — 319 p. — (Oxford linguistics ; 2000: 4). —
ISBN 0–19–823671–9

UIA: GER 800.13 G–BARB 2000

Opvoeding. Onderwijs

Leren studeren: een doe-boek voor ouders en kinderen (9–13
j.) / Stef Desodt ; [ill.] Jetty Messelis. — Roeselare : Globe,
2000. — 175 p., ill. — ISBN 90–5466–668–4

UIA: GER–CTS

Volkenkunde. Culturele antropologie

Ethnosyntax: explorations in grammar and culture/ [edit.] N.J.
Enfield. — Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2002. — 325 p.,
ill. — (Oxford linguistics ; 2002: 1). — ISBN 0–19–924906–7

UIA: GER 800.15 H 5 ENFI 2002

Volkskunde. Folklore

International proverb scholarship: an annotated bibliography/
Wolfgang Mieder. — New York : Lang, 2001. —
ISBN 0–8204–5707–8

UIA: GER 398.9 BB–MIED 2001

Supplement 3

Wiskunde

q-Difference operators, orthogonal polynomials, and symmetric
expansions/ Douglas Bowman. — Providence, R.I. : American
Mathematical Society, 2002. — 56 p. — (Memoirs of the
American Mathematical Society ; 757). —
ISBN 0–8218–2774-X

UIA: WIS 51 F–MAMS:757



Topological invariants of the complement to arrangements of
rational plane curves/ Jośe Ignacio Cogolludo-Augustı́n. —
Providence, R.I. : American Mathematical Society, 2002. — 75
p. — (Memoirs of the American Mathematical Society ;
756). — ISBN 0–8218–2942–4

UIA: WIS 51 F–MAMS:756

Topological invariants for projection method patterns/ Alan
Forrest ; John Hunton ; Johannes Kellendonk. — Providence,
R.I. : American Mathematical Society, 2002. — 120 p. —
(Memoirs of the American Mathematical Society ; 758). —
ISBN 0–8218–2965–3

UIA: WIS 51 F–MAMS:758

Dualities on generalized Koszul algebras/ Edward L. Green ;
Idun Reiten ; Øyvind Solberg. — Providence, R.I. : American
Mathematical Society, 2002. — 67 p. — (Memoirs of the
American Mathematical Society ; 754). —
ISBN 0–8218–2934–3

UIA: WIS 51 F–MAMS:754

Scheikunde

Palladium reagents and catalysts: innovations in organic
synthesis/ Jiro Tsuji. — Chichester : Wiley, 2002. — 560 p.,
ill. — ISBN 0–471–97202–9

UIA: FAR 615.31 G–TSUJ 2002

Arzneidrogen und ihre Inhaltsstoffe/ Hildebert Wagner ;
[medew.] Rudolf Bauer. — 6 ed. — Stuttgart :
Wissenschaftliche Verlagsgesellschaft, 1999. — 648 p., ill. —
(Pharmazeutische Biologie ; 2). — ISBN 3–8047–1605–9

UIA: FAR 615.43 G–WAGN 99

Plantkunde

South American medicinal plants: botany, remedial properties
and general use/ [edit.] Ingrid Roth ; [edit.] Helga Lindorf. —
Berlin : Springer, 2002. — 492 p., ill. — ISBN 3–540–41929–2

UIA: FAR 615.43 G–ROTH 2002

Arzneidrogen und ihre Inhaltsstoffe/ Hildebert Wagner ;
[medew.] Rudolf Bauer. — 6 ed. — Stuttgart :
Wissenschaftliche Verlagsgesellschaft, 1999. — 648 p., ill. —
(Pharmazeutische Biologie ; 2). — ISBN 3–8047–1605–9

UIA: FAR 615.43 G–WAGN 99

Dierkunde

Conserving bird biodiversity: general principles and their
application/ [edit.] Ken Norris ; [edit.] Deborah J. Pain. —
Cambidge : Cambridge University Press, 2002. — 337 p., ill. —
(Conservation biology ; 7). — ISBN 0–521–78949–4

UIA: BIO–MATT

Geneeskunde

Hormones, brain and behavior/ [edit.] Donald W. Pfaff ;
[edit.] Arthur P. Arnold ; [edit.] Anne M. Etgen ; [edit.] e.a. —
Amsterdam : Academic Press. — 5 v., ill. —
ISBN 0–12–532104-X

UIA: BIO 591.18 G–PFAF 2002

Impact van voeding op gezondheid: recente ontwikkelingen/
[edit.] Koen Descheemaeker ; [edit.] Chris Provoost ; Voedings-
en Gezondheidscongres [Brussel]. — Leuven : Garant, 1999. —
3 v., ill. — ISBN 90–5350–885–6 ; ISBN 90–441–1006–3 ;
ISBN 90–441–1122–1

UIA: FAR 613.2 G–DESC 99

1–3

New developments in hearing and balance/ [edit.] Brian C.J.
Moore ; [edit.] Jonathan Ashmoore ; [edit.] Mark Haggard. —
Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2002. — 247 p., ill. —
(British medical bulletin ; 63). — ISBN 0–19–851625–8

UIA: GEN 61 E–BMB:63

Nutri- en fytotherapie: recente ontwikkelingen/ [edit.] Koen
Descheemaeker ; Congres voor Nutri- en Fytotherapie
[Brussel]. — Leuven : Garant, 2000. — 2 v., ill. —
ISBN 90–441–1057–8 ; ISBN 90–441–1168-X

UIA: FAR 615.43 G–DESC 2000

1–2

Physical and biological hazards of the workplace/
[edit.] Peter H. Wald ; [edit.] Gregg M. Stave. — 2 ed. — New
York : Wiley, 2002. — 680 p., ill. — ISBN 0–471–38647–2

UIA: GEN–SPRU

Soy and health 2000: clinical evidence, dietetic applications/
[edit.] Koen Descheemaeker ; [edit.] Ignace Debruyne. —
Leuven : Garant, 2001. — 197 p. — ISBN 90–441–1127–2

UIA: FAR 613.2 G–DESC 2001

Farmacie. Therapie

Nutri- en fytotherapie: recente ontwikkelingen/ [edit.] Koen
Descheemaeker ; Congres voor Nutri- en Fytotherapie
[Brussel]. — Leuven : Garant, 2000. — 2 v., ill. —
ISBN 90–441–1057–8 ; ISBN 90–441–1168-X

UIA: FAR 615.43 G–DESC 2000

1–2

South American medicinal plants: botany, remedial properties
and general use/ [edit.] Ingrid Roth ; [edit.] Helga Lindorf. —
Berlin : Springer, 2002. — 492 p., ill. — ISBN 3–540–41929–2

UIA: FAR 615.43 G–ROTH 2002

Palladium reagents and catalysts: innovations in organic
synthesis/ Jiro Tsuji. — Chichester : Wiley, 2002. — 560 p.,
ill. — ISBN 0–471–97202–9

UIA: FAR 615.31 G–TSUJ 2002



Arzneidrogen und ihre Inhaltsstoffe/ Hildebert Wagner ;
[medew.] Rudolf Bauer. — 6 ed. — Stuttgart :
Wissenschaftliche Verlagsgesellschaft, 1999. — 648 p., ill. —
(Pharmazeutische Biologie ; 2). — ISBN 3–8047–1605–9

UIA: FAR 615.43 G–WAGN 99

Pathologie

Evidence-based endocrinology/ [edit.] Victor M. Montori ;
[edit.] Gordon H. Guyatt. — Philadelphia, Pa : Saunders,
2002. — P. 522–853. — (Endocrinology and metabolism clinics
of North America ; 31: 3)

UIA: GEN 616.43 F–EMCN

Hormones, brain and behavior/ [edit.] Donald W. Pfaff ;
[edit.] Arthur P. Arnold ; [edit.] Anne M. Etgen ; [edit.] e.a. —
Amsterdam : Academic Press. — 5 v., ill. —
ISBN 0–12–532104-X

UIA: BIO 591.18 G–PFAF 2002

New developments in hearing and balance/ [edit.] Brian C.J.
Moore ; [edit.] Jonathan Ashmoore ; [edit.] Mark Haggard. —
Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2002. — 247 p., ill. —
(British medical bulletin ; 63). — ISBN 0–19–851625–8

UIA: GEN 61 E–BMB:63

Physical and biological hazards of the workplace/
[edit.] Peter H. Wald ; [edit.] Gregg M. Stave. — 2 ed. — New
York : Wiley, 2002. — 680 p., ill. — ISBN 0–471–38647–2

UIA: GEN–SPRU

Urethral reconstruction/ [edit.] Anthony Atala ; [edit.] Jack W.
McAninch. — Philadelphia, Pa : Saunders, 2002. — P 268–498,
ill. — (The urologic clinics of North America ; 29: 2)

UIA: GEN 616.6 F–UCNA:29,2

Heelkunde. Oogheelkunde

General thoracic surgery/ [edit.] Mark K. Ferguson. —
Philadelphia, Pa : Saunders, 2002. — 2 v., ill. — (The surgical
clinics of North America ; 82: 3)

UIA: GEN 617 F–SCNA

1

Milieubescherming

Conserving bird biodiversity: general principles and their
application/ [edit.] Ken Norris ; [edit.] Deborah J. Pain. —
Cambidge : Cambridge University Press, 2002. — 337 p., ill. —
(Conservation biology ; 7). — ISBN 0–521–78949–4

UIA: BIO–MATT

Mechanische technologie

Foundations of language: brain, meaning, grammar, evolution/
Ray Jackendoff. — Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2002. —
477 p. — ISBN 0–19–827012–7

UIA: GER 800 G–JACK 2002

Kunst

L'art contemporain et la cl̂oture de l'histoire/ Arthur Danto. —
Paris : Seuil, 2000. — 340 p., ill. — ISBN 2–02–032641–8

UIA: GER 70 J 20 DANT 2000

Identität, Differenz, Ambivalenz: Erzählstrukturen und
Erzählstrategien bei E.T.A. Hoffmann/ Magdolna Orosz. —
Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2001. — 237 p. — (Budapester
Studien zur Literaturwissenschaft ; 1). — ISBN 3–631–38248–0

UIA: GER 830 N–HOFF–OROS 2001

Grenzen der Sprache, M̈oglichkeiten der Sprache:
Untersuchungen zur Textsorte Musikkritik/ Christiane
Thim-Mabrey. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2001. — 361 p. —
(Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen Sprach- und
Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ; 79). —
ISBN 3–631–37507–7

UIA: GER 803.0 H 8 THIM 2001

Vittorio de Sica: contemporary perspectives/ [edit.] Howard
Curle ; [edit.] Stephen Snyder. — Toronto, Ont. : University of
Toronto Press, 2000. — 285 p., ill. — (Toronto Italian studies ;
2000: 4). — ISBN 0–8020–0654-X

UIA: GER 791.4 N–SICA–CURL 2000

Ruimtelijke ordening

Cities: reimagining the urban/ Ash Amin ; Nigel Thrift. —
Cambridge : Polity, 2002. — 184 p. — ISBN 0–7456–2414–6

UIA: GER 71 G–AMIN 2002

Film. Toneel

Blijf staan, ik neem een foto: een portret van 10 jaar Bronks/
[edit.] Klaas Tindemans ; [medew.] Marleen Baeten ;
[medew.] e.a. — Brussel : Bronks, 2002. — 241 p., ill. —
ISBN 90–807122–1–3

UIA: GER 792 L–B–TIND 2002

From Perinet to Jelinek: Viennese theatre in its political and
intellectual context/ [edit.] W.E. Yates ; [edit.] Allyson Fiddler ;
[edit.] John Warren. — Oxford : Lang, 2001. — 290 p. —
(Britische und irische Studien zur deutschen Sprache und
Literatur ; 28). — ISBN 3–906766–80–2

UIA: GER 792 L–A–YATE 2001

The Wallflower critical guide to contemporary North American
directors. — London : Wallflower, 2000. — 535 p.

UIA: GER 791.4 BB–WALL 2000



Taalkunde (algemeen en hulpwetenschappen)

The language organ: linguistics as cognitive physiology/
Stephen R. Anderson ; David W. Lightfoot. — Cambridge :
Cambridge University Press, 2002. — 263 p. —
ISBN 0–521–00783–6

UIA: GER 800.15 G–ANDE 2002

Areal diffusion and genetic inheritance: problems in
comparative linguistics/ [edit.] Alexandra Y. Aikhenvald ;
[edit.] R.M.W. Dixon. — Oxford : Oxford University Press,
2001. — 453 p., ill. — (Oxford linguistics ; 2001: 6). —
ISBN 0–19–829981–8

UIA: GER 800.11 G–AIKH 2001

Aspects of typology and universals/ [edit.] Walter Bisang. —
Berlin : Akademie, 2001. — 240 p. — (Studia typologica ; 1) ;
(Sprachtypologie und Universalienforschung: Beihefte ; 2001:
1). — ISBN 3–05–003559–5

UIA: GER 800.11 H 5 BISA 2001

Relevance and linguistic meaning: the semantics and
pragmatics of discourse markers/ Diane Blakemore. —
Cambridge : Cambridge University Press, 2002. — 200 p. —
(Cambridge studies in linguistics ; 99). —
ISBN 0–521–64007–5

UIA: GER 800 H 8 BLAK 2002

Sinitic grammar: synchronic and diachronic perspectives/
Hilary Chappell. — Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2001. —
397 p. — (Oxford linguistics ; 2001: 4). —
ISBN 0–19–829977-X

UIA: GER 809.5 M–CHI–CHAP 2001

Comparative syntax of Balkan languages/ [edit.] Maŕıa Luisa
Rivero ; [edit.] Angela Ralli. — Oxford : Oxford University
Press, 2001. — 234 p. — (Oxford studies in comparative
syntax ; 2001: 2). — ISBN 0–19–512951–2

UIA: GER 800.11 H 5 RIVE 2001

Semantic leaps: frame-shifting and conceptual blending in
meaning construction/ Seana Coulson. — Cambridge :
Cambridge University Press, 2001. — 304 p. —
ISBN 0–521–64361–9

UIA: GER 800 H 3 COUL 2001

Pragmatics and discourse: a resource book for students/ Joan
Cutting. — London : Routledge, 2002. — 187 p. — (Routledge
English language: introductions series ; 2002: 2). —
ISBN 0–415–25357–8

UIA: GER 800 H 8 CUTT 2002

Relatively speaking: language, thought, and kinship among the
Mopan Maya/ Eve Danziger. — Oxford : Oxford University
Press, 2001. — 125 p. — (Oxford studies in anthropological
linguistics ; 26). — ISBN 0–19–509910–9

UIA: GER 809.7 M–MYN–DANZ 2001

Das Wort: seine strukturelle und kulturelle Dimension:
Festschrift f̈ur Oskar Reichmann zum 65. Geburtstag/
[edit.] Vilmos Ágel ; [edit.] Andreas Gardt ; [edit.] Ulrike
Haß-Zumkehr ; [edit.] e.a. — T̈ubingen : Niemeyer, 2002. —
344 p. — ISBN 3–484–73058–7

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 REIC 2002

English in Europe/ [edit.] Manfred G̈orlach. — Oxford : Oxford
University Press, 2002. — 339 p. — ISBN 0–19–823714–6

UIA: GER 800.11 M–ENG–GOER 2002

Ethnosyntax: explorations in grammar and culture/ [edit.] N.J.
Enfield. — Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2002. — 325 p.,
ill. — (Oxford linguistics ; 2002: 1). — ISBN 0–19–924906–7

UIA: GER 800.15 H 5 ENFI 2002

Facts about the world's languages: an encyclopedia of the
world's major languages, past and present/ [edit.] Jane Garry ;
[edit.] Carl Rubino ; [medew.] Adams B. Bodomo ;
[medew.] e.a. — New York : Wilson, 2001. — 896 p. —
ISBN 0–8242–0970–2

UIA: GER 800 BB–GARR 2001

Processus d'écriture et marques linguistiques: nouvelles
recherches en ǵeńetique du texte/ Irène Fenoglio ; Sabine
Boucheron-Ṕetillon. — Paris : Larousse, 2002. — 128 p. —
(Langages ; 147). — ISBN 2–03–577048–3

UIA: GER 80 E–LANG:147

Predicate compunding in the Yi group: the continuum of
grammaticalization/ Matthias Gerner. — Berlin : Akademie,
2002. — 149 p., ill. — (Studia typologica ; 3) ;
(Sprachtypologie und Universalienforschung: Beihefte ; 2002:
1). — ISBN 3–05–003664–8

UIA: GER 809.5 M–CHI–GERN 2002

Anglizismen im Tschechischen und im Deutschen:
Bestandsaufnahme und empirische Analyse im Jahr 2000/ Silke
Gester. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2001. — 254 p. —
(Freiburger Beitr̈age zum Einfluß der angloamerikanischen
Sprache und Kultur auf Europa ; 7). — ISBN 3–631–38504–8

UIA: GER 800.11 M–ENG–GEST 2001

Grammatical theory and philosophy of language in antiquity/
[edit.] Pierre Swiggers ; [edit.] Alfons Wouters. — Leuven :
Peeters, 2002. — 347 p. — (Orbis/supplementa ; 19). —
ISBN 90–429–1143–3

UIA: GER 800 H 5 SWIG 2002

Endoclitics and the origins of Udi morphosyntax/ Alice C.
Harris. — Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2002. — 299 p. —
(Oxford linguistics ; 2002: 2). — ISBN 0–19–924633–5

UIA: GER 809.5 M–CAU–HARR 2002

A grammar of Gaagudju/ Mark Harvey. — Berlin : Mouton de
Gruyter, 2002. — 497 p. — (Mouton grammar library ; 24). —
ISBN 3–11–017248–8

UIA: GER 809.9 M–ASU–HARV 2002



The syntax, semantics and pragmatics of Spanish mood/ Henk
Haverkate. — Amsterdam : Benjamins, 2002. — 235 p. —
(Pragmatics and beyond: new series ; 96). —
ISBN 90–272–5116–9

UIA: GER 800 F–PB:N,96

A source book for Irish English/ Raymond Hickey. —
Amsterdam : Benjamins, 2002. — 541 p. — (Library and
information sources in linguistics ; 27). —
ISBN 90–272–3753–0

UIA: GER 802.0 C–HICK 2002

Foundations of language: brain, meaning, grammar, evolution/
Ray Jackendoff. — Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2002. —
477 p. — ISBN 0–19–827012–7

UIA: GER 800 G–JACK 2002

Das System der Selbstbezeichnungen, Anredeformen und
Drittbezeichnungen auf dem Hintergrund der sozialen
Beziehungen: ein deutsch-japanischer Sprachvergleich/
Yoshiharu Kasai. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2002. — 263
p. — (Linguistik ; 240). — ISBN 3–631–38922–1

UIA: GER 800.11 M–DEU–KASA 2002

Language and nationalism in Europe/ [edit.] Stephen Barbour ;
[edit.] Cathie Carmichael. — Oxford : Oxford University Press,
2000. — 319 p. — (Oxford linguistics ; 2000: 4). —
ISBN 0–19–823671–9

UIA: GER 800.13 G–BARB 2000

Phraseologie im zweisprachigen Wörterbuch
Deutsch-Spanisch/ Luı́s Mart́ın. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang,
2001. — 176 p. — (Hispano-Americana: Geschichte, Sprache,
Literatur ; 28). — ISBN 3–631–38532–3

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 MART 2001

Contact linguistics: bilingual encounters and grammatical
outcomes/ Carol Myers-Scotton. — Oxford : Oxford University
Press, 2002. — 342 p. — (Oxford linguistics ; 2002: 3). —
ISBN 0–19–829952–4

UIA: GER 800.13 H 5 MYER 2002

New perspectives on argument structure in functional grammar/
[edit.] Ricardo Mairal Uśon ; [edit.] Maŕıa Jeśus Ṕerez
Quintero. — Berlin : Mouton de Gruyter, 2002. — 355 p. —
(Functional grammar series ; 25). — ISBN 3–11–017393-X

UIA: GER 800 H 5 MAIR 2002

The origin of agent markers/ Enrique L. Palancar. — Berlin :
Akademie, 2002. — 310 p. — (Studia typologica ; 5) ;
(Sprachtypologie und Universalienforschung: Beihefte ; 2002:
3). — ISBN 3–05–003767–9

UIA: GER 800 H 5 PALA 2002

Regensburger Deutsch: zwölfhundert Jahre Deutschsprachigkeit
in Regensburg/ [edit.] Susanne N̈aßl. — Frankfurt am Main :
Lang, 2002. — 331 p. — (Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen
Sprach- und Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ;
80). — ISBN 3–631–38883–7

UIA: GER 803.0 H 7 NAES 2002

The noun phrase/ J. Rijkhoff. — Oxford : Oxford University
Press, 2002. — 413 p. — (Oxford studies in typology and
linguistic theory ; 2002: 1) ; (Oxford linguistics ; 2002: 4). —
ISBN 0–19–823782–0

UIA: GER 800 H 5 RIJK 2002

Genusschwankungen bei englischen, französischen,
italienischen und spanischen Lehnwörtern im Deutschen: eine
Untersuchung auf der Grundlage deutscher Wörterbücher seit
1945/ Marion Schulte-Beckhausen. — Frankfurt am Main :
Lang, 2002. — 430 p. — (Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen
Sprach- und Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ;
83). — ISBN 3–631–38281–2

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 SCHU 2002

Grenzen der Sprache, M̈oglichkeiten der Sprache:
Untersuchungen zur Textsorte Musikkritik/ Christiane
Thim-Mabrey. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2001. — 361 p. —
(Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen Sprach- und
Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ; 79). —
ISBN 3–631–37507–7

UIA: GER 803.0 H 8 THIM 2001

‘Was ich noch sagen wollte. . . ’: a multilingual Festschrift for
Norbert Boretzky on occasion of his 65th birthday/ [edit.] Birgit
Igla ; [edit.] Thomas Stolz. — Berlin : Akademie, 2001. — 530
p. — (Studia typologica ; 2) ; (Sprachtypologie und
Universalienforschung: Beihefte ; 2001: 2). — Engelse, Duitse,
Franse, Portugese en Russische tekst. — ISBN 3–05–003652–4

UIA: GER 800 G–BORE 2001

Textstruktur des Zeitungskommentars: eine Untersuchung der
Proposition und Illokution an deutschen und chinesischen
Beispielen/ Renbai Wen. — Bern : Lang, 2001. — 280 p. —
(Deutsche Sprache und Literatur ; 1811). —
ISBN 3–906767–47–7

UIA: GER 800.11 M–DEU–WEN 2001

Engelse taalkunde

English in Europe/ [edit.] Manfred G̈orlach. — Oxford : Oxford
University Press, 2002. — 339 p. — ISBN 0–19–823714–6

UIA: GER 800.11 M–ENG–GOER 2002

Anglizismen im Tschechischen und im Deutschen:
Bestandsaufnahme und empirische Analyse im Jahr 2000/ Silke
Gester. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2001. — 254 p. —
(Freiburger Beitr̈age zum Einfluß der angloamerikanischen
Sprache und Kultur auf Europa ; 7). — ISBN 3–631–38504–8

UIA: GER 800.11 M–ENG–GEST 2001

A source book for Irish English/ Raymond Hickey. —
Amsterdam : Benjamins, 2002. — 541 p. — (Library and
information sources in linguistics ; 27). —
ISBN 90–272–3753–0

UIA: GER 802.0 C–HICK 2002



Genusschwankungen bei englischen, französischen,
italienischen und spanischen Lehnwörtern im Deutschen: eine
Untersuchung auf der Grundlage deutscher Wörterbücher seit
1945/ Marion Schulte-Beckhausen. — Frankfurt am Main :
Lang, 2002. — 430 p. — (Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen
Sprach- und Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ;
83). — ISBN 3–631–38281–2

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 SCHU 2002

Duitse taalkunde

Akten des 10. Internationalen Germanistenkongresses Wien,
2000: ‘Zeitenwende: die Germanistik auf dem Weg vom 20. ins
21. Jahrhundert’/ [edit.] Peter Wiesinger ; [medew.] Hans
Derkits. — Bern : Lang, 2002. — 2 v. — (Jahrbuch für
internationale Germanistik: Reihe A: Kongressberichte ; 53). —
ISBN 3–906766–00–4

UIA: GER 803.0 G–WIES 2002

1

Das Wort: seine strukturelle und kulturelle Dimension:
Festschrift f̈ur Oskar Reichmann zum 65. Geburtstag/
[edit.] Vilmos Ágel ; [edit.] Andreas Gardt ; [edit.] Ulrike
Haß-Zumkehr ; [edit.] e.a. — T̈ubingen : Niemeyer, 2002. —
344 p. — ISBN 3–484–73058–7

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 REIC 2002

Anglizismen im Tschechischen und im Deutschen:
Bestandsaufnahme und empirische Analyse im Jahr 2000/ Silke
Gester. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2001. — 254 p. —
(Freiburger Beitr̈age zum Einfluß der angloamerikanischen
Sprache und Kultur auf Europa ; 7). — ISBN 3–631–38504–8

UIA: GER 800.11 M–ENG–GEST 2001

Das System der Selbstbezeichnungen, Anredeformen und
Drittbezeichnungen auf dem Hintergrund der sozialen
Beziehungen: ein deutsch-japanischer Sprachvergleich/
Yoshiharu Kasai. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2002. — 263
p. — (Linguistik ; 240). — ISBN 3–631–38922–1

UIA: GER 800.11 M–DEU–KASA 2002

Phraseologie im zweisprachigen Wörterbuch
Deutsch-Spanisch/ Luı́s Mart́ın. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang,
2001. — 176 p. — (Hispano-Americana: Geschichte, Sprache,
Literatur ; 28). — ISBN 3–631–38532–3

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 MART 2001

Regensburger Deutsch: zwölfhundert Jahre Deutschsprachigkeit
in Regensburg/ [edit.] Susanne N̈aßl. — Frankfurt am Main :
Lang, 2002. — 331 p. — (Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen
Sprach- und Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ;
80). — ISBN 3–631–38883–7

UIA: GER 803.0 H 7 NAES 2002

Genusschwankungen bei englischen, französischen,
italienischen und spanischen Lehnwörtern im Deutschen: eine
Untersuchung auf der Grundlage deutscher Wörterbücher seit
1945/ Marion Schulte-Beckhausen. — Frankfurt am Main :
Lang, 2002. — 430 p. — (Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen
Sprach- und Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ;
83). — ISBN 3–631–38281–2

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 SCHU 2002

Grenzen der Sprache, M̈oglichkeiten der Sprache:
Untersuchungen zur Textsorte Musikkritik/ Christiane
Thim-Mabrey. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2001. — 361 p. —
(Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen Sprach- und
Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ; 79). —
ISBN 3–631–37507–7

UIA: GER 803.0 H 8 THIM 2001

Textstruktur des Zeitungskommentars: eine Untersuchung der
Proposition und Illokution an deutschen und chinesischen
Beispielen/ Renbai Wen. — Bern : Lang, 2001. — 280 p. —
(Deutsche Sprache und Literatur ; 1811). —
ISBN 3–906767–47–7

UIA: GER 800.11 M–DEU–WEN 2001

Franse taalkunde

Genusschwankungen bei englischen, französischen,
italienischen und spanischen Lehnwörtern im Deutschen: eine
Untersuchung auf der Grundlage deutscher Wörterbücher seit
1945/ Marion Schulte-Beckhausen. — Frankfurt am Main :
Lang, 2002. — 430 p. — (Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen
Sprach- und Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ;
83). — ISBN 3–631–38281–2

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 SCHU 2002

Italiaanse taalkunde

Genusschwankungen bei englischen, französischen,
italienischen und spanischen Lehnwörtern im Deutschen: eine
Untersuchung auf der Grundlage deutscher Wörterbücher seit
1945/ Marion Schulte-Beckhausen. — Frankfurt am Main :
Lang, 2002. — 430 p. — (Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen
Sprach- und Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ;
83). — ISBN 3–631–38281–2

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 SCHU 2002

Spaanse taalkunde

The syntax, semantics and pragmatics of Spanish mood/ Henk
Haverkate. — Amsterdam : Benjamins, 2002. — 235 p. —
(Pragmatics and beyond: new series ; 96). —
ISBN 90–272–5116–9

UIA: GER 800 F–PB:N,96

Phraseologie im zweisprachigen Wörterbuch
Deutsch-Spanisch/ Luı́s Mart́ın. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang,
2001. — 176 p. — (Hispano-Americana: Geschichte, Sprache,
Literatur ; 28). — ISBN 3–631–38532–3

UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 MART 2001

Genusschwankungen bei englischen, französischen,
italienischen und spanischen Lehnwörtern im Deutschen: eine
Untersuchung auf der Grundlage deutscher Wörterbücher seit
1945/ Marion Schulte-Beckhausen. — Frankfurt am Main :
Lang, 2002. — 430 p. — (Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen
Sprach- und Literaturwissenschaft: Reihe B: Untersuchungen ;
83). — ISBN 3–631–38281–2



UIA: GER 803.0 H 3 SCHU 2002

Slavische en Baltische taalkunde

Anglizismen im Tschechischen und im Deutschen:
Bestandsaufnahme und empirische Analyse im Jahr 2000/ Silke
Gester. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2001. — 254 p. —
(Freiburger Beitr̈age zum Einfluß der angloamerikanischen
Sprache und Kultur auf Europa ; 7). — ISBN 3–631–38504–8

UIA: GER 800.11 M–ENG–GEST 2001

Overige taalkunde

Sinitic grammar: synchronic and diachronic perspectives/
Hilary Chappell. — Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2001. —
397 p. — (Oxford linguistics ; 2001: 4). —
ISBN 0–19–829977-X

UIA: GER 809.5 M–CHI–CHAP 2001

Relatively speaking: language, thought, and kinship among the
Mopan Maya/ Eve Danziger. — Oxford : Oxford University
Press, 2001. — 125 p. — (Oxford studies in anthropological
linguistics ; 26). — ISBN 0–19–509910–9

UIA: GER 809.7 M–MYN–DANZ 2001

Predicate compunding in the Yi group: the continuum of
grammaticalization/ Matthias Gerner. — Berlin : Akademie,
2002. — 149 p., ill. — (Studia typologica ; 3) ;
(Sprachtypologie und Universalienforschung: Beihefte ; 2002:
1). — ISBN 3–05–003664–8

UIA: GER 809.5 M–CHI–GERN 2002

Endoclitics and the origins of Udi morphosyntax/ Alice C.
Harris. — Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2002. — 299 p. —
(Oxford linguistics ; 2002: 2). — ISBN 0–19–924633–5

UIA: GER 809.5 M–CAU–HARR 2002

A grammar of Gaagudju/ Mark Harvey. — Berlin : Mouton de
Gruyter, 2002. — 497 p. — (Mouton grammar library ; 24). —
ISBN 3–11–017248–8

UIA: GER 809.9 M–ASU–HARV 2002

Das System der Selbstbezeichnungen, Anredeformen und
Drittbezeichnungen auf dem Hintergrund der sozialen
Beziehungen: ein deutsch-japanischer Sprachvergleich/
Yoshiharu Kasai. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2002. — 263
p. — (Linguistik ; 240). — ISBN 3–631–38922–1

UIA: GER 800.11 M–DEU–KASA 2002

Textstruktur des Zeitungskommentars: eine Untersuchung der
Proposition und Illokution an deutschen und chinesischen
Beispielen/ Renbai Wen. — Bern : Lang, 2001. — 280 p. —
(Deutsche Sprache und Literatur ; 1811). —
ISBN 3–906767–47–7

UIA: GER 800.11 M–DEU–WEN 2001

Literatuur en literatuurwetenschap (algemeen en
hulpwetenschappen)

Beyond postmodernism in Hispanic literature. — Lubbock,
Tex. : Texas Tech University, 2001. — 282 p. — (Monographic
review ; 17). — Spaanse en Engelse tekst

UIA: GER 80 E–MRC:17

Crime scenes: detective narratives in European culture since
1945/ [edit.] Anne Mullen ; [edit.] Emer O'Beirne. —
Amsterdam : Rodopi, 2000. — 325 p. — (Internationale
Forschungen zur allgemeinen und vergleichenden
Literaturwissenschaft ; 50). — ISBN 90–420–1223–4

UIA: GER 82.091 H 3 MULL 2000

Processus d'écriture et marques linguistiques: nouvelles
recherches en ǵeńetique du texte/ Irène Fenoglio ; Sabine
Boucheron-Ṕetillon. — Paris : Larousse, 2002. — 128 p. —
(Langages ; 147). — ISBN 2–03–577048–3

UIA: GER 80 E–LANG:147

Les filiations: id́ees et cultures contemporaines en Amérique
Latine/ Centre de recherches interuniversitaire sur les champs
culturels en Aḿerique latine. — Paris : Presses de la Sorbonne
nouvelle, 1997. — 300 p., ill. — (Aḿerica: cahiers du
CRICCAL ; 19). — Franse en Spaanse tekst. —
ISBN 2–87854–146–4

UIA: GER 860.8 H 6 FILI 97

From Perinet to Jelinek: Viennese theatre in its political and
intellectual context/ [edit.] W.E. Yates ; [edit.] Allyson Fiddler ;
[edit.] John Warren. — Oxford : Lang, 2001. — 290 p. —
(Britische und irische Studien zur deutschen Sprache und
Literatur ; 28). — ISBN 3–906766–80–2

UIA: GER 792 L–A–YATE 2001

L'épreuve de la grandeur: prix littéraires et reconnaissance/
Nathalie Heinich. — Paris : D́ecouverte, 1999. — 297 p. —
(Armillaire ; 1999: 1). — ISBN 2–7071–3170–9

UIA: GER 82.093 H 0 HEIN 99

Black writers and the Hispanic canon/ Richard Jackson. —
New York : Twayne, 1997. — 139 p. — (Twayne's world
authors series ; 867). — ISBN 0–8057–7801–2

UIA: GER 860.8 H 0 JACK 97

Literarische Kanonbildung. — München : Text und Kritik,
2002. — 372 p. — (Text und Kritik: Sonderband ; 2002). —
ISBN 3–88377–718–8

UIA: GER 80 E–TK:S,2002

Performing affect/ [edit.] Jeffrey Masten ; [edit.] Wendy
Wall. — Evanston, Ill. : Northwestern University Press,
2002. — 246 p., ill. — (Renaissance drama: new series ; 31). —
ISBN 0–8101–1962–5

UIA: GER 792 F–RD:N, 31

Cognitive poetics: an introduction/ Peter Stockwell. —
London : Routledge, 2002. — 193 p. — ISBN 0–415–25895–2

UIA: GER 82.095 H 0 STOC 2002



Uncontained: urban fiction in postwar America/ Elizabeth A.
Wheeler. — New Brunswick, N.J. : Rutgers University Press,
2001. — 301 p. — ISBN 0–8135–2973–5

UIA: GER 820.73 H 3 WHEE 2001

Tekstuitgave

Les amants (noces de guerre). — Carnìeres-Morlanwelz :
Lansman, 2001. — 49 p. — (Théâtre pour la jeunesse
Wallonie-Bruxelles ; 2). — ISBN 2–87282–335–2

UIA: GER 840.8 F–CTEJ:2

Trois millions d'anńees tartine/ Christian Baggen ; Marie-Pierre
Meinzel ; Isabelle Verlaine. — Carnières-Morlanwelz :
Lansman, 2001. — 40 p. — (Théâtre pour la jeunesse
Wallonie-Bruxelles ; 3). — ISBN 2–87282–336–0

UIA: GER 840.8 F–CTEJ:3

De nachtmerrie van de allochtoon/ Sevtap Baycili. —
Amsterdam : Van Gennep, 1999. — 160 p. —
ISBN 90–5515–232–3

UIA: GER 839.3 P–BAYC 99

La mort de Brune: ŕecit / Pierre Bergounioux. — Paris :
Gallimard, 1996. — 137 p. — ISBN 2–07–074497–3

UIA: GER 840 P–BERG 96

La dernìere f́ee/ Sylvie de Braekeleer ; Philippe Léonard. —
Carnìeres-Morlanwelz : Lansman, 2001. — 28 p. — (Théâtre
pour la jeunesse Wallonie-Bruxelles ; 1). —
ISBN 2–87282–334–4

UIA: GER 840.8 F–CTEJ:1

Luchtmens: de kartonnen neus: cahiers van een schizofreen
theatermaker/ Tone Brulin. — Antwerpen : Paradox, 2002. —
207 p. — ISBN 90–72533–40–2

UIA: GER 839.3 P–BRUL 2002

The bondwoman's narrative/ Hannah Crafts ;
[edit.] Henry Louis Gates [jr.]. — London : Virago, 2002. —
338 p. — (Virago modern classics ; 483). —
ISBN 1–86049–013–1

UIA: GER 820.73 P–CRAF 2002

The long silence of Mario Salviati/ van, Etienne Heerden ;
[vert.] Catherine Knox. — London : Sceptre, 2002. — 439 p. —
ISBN 0–340–81998–7

UIA: GER 839.35 P–HEER 2002

A would-be saint/ Robin Jenkins. — Edinburgh : B & W,
1994. — 229 p. — ISBN 1–873631–47–2

UIA: GER 820 P–JENK 94

Dance with a poor man's daughter/ Pamela Jooste. — London :
Black Swan, 1999. — 348 p. — ISBN 0–552–99757–9

UIA: GER 820 P–JOOS 99

Frieda and Min/ Pamela Jooste. — London : Black Swan,
1999. — 347 p. — ISBN 0–552–99758–7

UIA: GER 820 P–JOOS 99

Like water in wild places/ Pamela Jooste. — London : Black
Swan, 2001. — 315 p. — ISBN 0–552–99867–2

UIA: GER 820 P–JOOS 2001

A monk swimming/ Malachy McCourt. — London :
HarperCollins, 1999. — 290 p. — ISBN 0–00–653115–6

UIA: GER 820 P–MCCO 99

New selected letters/ Hugh MacDiarmid ; [edit.] Dorian
Grieve ; [edit.] Owen Dudley Edwards ; [edit.] Alan Riach. —
Manchester : Carcanet, 2001. — 572 p. —
ISBN 1–85754–273–8

UIA: GER 820 P–MCDI 2001

New selected poems/ Edwin Morgan. — Manchester :
Carcanet, 2000. — 179 p. — ISBN 1–85754–459–5

UIA: GER 820 P–MORG 2000

Hay / Paul Muldoon. — London : Faber and Faber, 1998. —
140 p. — ISBN 0–571–19551–2

UIA: GER 820 P–MULD 98

In the shape of a boar/ Lawrence Norfolk. — New York :
Grove Press, 2001. — 321 p. — ISBN 0–8021–1701–5

UIA: GER 820 P–NORF 2001

Now dig this: the unspeakable writings of Terry Southern,
1950–1995/ [edit.] Nile Southern ; [edit.] Josh Alan
Friedman. — New York : Grove Press, 2001. — 263 p. —
ISBN 0–8021–1689–2

UIA: GER 820.73 P–SOUT 2001

The complete short stories/ Muriel Spark. — London : Viking,
2001. — 407 p. — ISBN 0–670–91172–0

UIA: GER 820 P–SPAR 2001

Het tiende meisje/ Saskia van der Valk. — Amsterdam : Veen,
2002. — 254 p. — ISBN 90–204–0016–9

UIA: GER 839.3 P–VALK 2002

Germaanse letterkunde

The long silence of Mario Salviati/ van, Etienne Heerden ;
[vert.] Catherine Knox. — London : Sceptre, 2002. — 439 p. —
ISBN 0–340–81998–7

UIA: GER 839.35 P–HEER 2002

Engelse letterkunde

Beckett and religion= Beckett et la religion. Beckett, aesthetics,
politics . Beckett, l'esth́etique, la politique/ [edit.] Marius
Buning ; [edit.] Matthijs Engelberts ; [edit.] Onno Kosters ;
[edit.] e.a. — Amsterdam : Rodopi, 2000. — 331 p. — (Samuel
Beckett today: an annual bilingual review ; 9). —
ISBN 90–420–1404–0



UIA: GER 820 N–BECK–BUNI 2000

‘Heart of darkness’: une leçon de téǹebres/ [edit.] Josiane
Paccaud-Huguet. — Paris : Lettres modernes Minard, 2002. —
224 p. — (Joseph Conrad ; 2). — ISBN 2–256–91041–5

UIA: GER 80 E–RLM

A would-be saint/ Robin Jenkins. — Edinburgh : B & W,
1994. — 229 p. — ISBN 1–873631–47–2

UIA: GER 820 P–JENK 94

Dance with a poor man's daughter/ Pamela Jooste. — London :
Black Swan, 1999. — 348 p. — ISBN 0–552–99757–9

UIA: GER 820 P–JOOS 99

Frieda and Min/ Pamela Jooste. — London : Black Swan,
1999. — 347 p. — ISBN 0–552–99758–7

UIA: GER 820 P–JOOS 99

Like water in wild places/ Pamela Jooste. — London : Black
Swan, 2001. — 315 p. — ISBN 0–552–99867–2

UIA: GER 820 P–JOOS 2001

L'affect dans l'oeuvre beckettienne/ [edit.] Matthijs Engelberts ;
[edit.] Sjef Houppermans ; [edit.] Yann Ḿevel ; [edit.] e.a. —
Amsterdam : Rodopi, 2000. — 238 p., ill. — (Samuel Beckett
today: an annual bilingual review ; 10). —
ISBN 90–420–1274–9

UIA: GER 820 N–BECK–ENGE 2000

A monk swimming/ Malachy McCourt. — London :
HarperCollins, 1999. — 290 p. — ISBN 0–00–653115–6

UIA: GER 820 P–MCCO 99

New selected letters/ Hugh MacDiarmid ; [edit.] Dorian
Grieve ; [edit.] Owen Dudley Edwards ; [edit.] Alan Riach. —
Manchester : Carcanet, 2001. — 572 p. —
ISBN 1–85754–273–8

UIA: GER 820 P–MCDI 2001

New selected poems/ Edwin Morgan. — Manchester :
Carcanet, 2000. — 179 p. — ISBN 1–85754–459–5

UIA: GER 820 P–MORG 2000

Hay / Paul Muldoon. — London : Faber and Faber, 1998. —
140 p. — ISBN 0–571–19551–2

UIA: GER 820 P–MULD 98

In the shape of a boar/ Lawrence Norfolk. — New York :
Grove Press, 2001. — 321 p. — ISBN 0–8021–1701–5

UIA: GER 820 P–NORF 2001

The complete short stories/ Muriel Spark. — London : Viking,
2001. — 407 p. — ISBN 0–670–91172–0

UIA: GER 820 P–SPAR 2001

William Beckford, 1760–1844: an eye for the magnificent/
[edit.] Derek E. Ostergard ; [medew.] Philip Hewat-Jaboor ;
[medew.] e.a. ; Bard Graduate Center for Studies in the
Decorative Arts [New York]. — New Haven, Conn. : Yale
University Press, 2001. — 448 p., ill. — Tentoonstelling Bard

Graduate Center for Studies in the Decorative Arts, Design and
Culture, from October 18, 2001, through January 6, 2002. —
ISBN 0–300–09068–4

UIA: GER 930.85 J 19 OSTE 2001

Amerikaanse letterkunde

The bondwoman's narrative/ Hannah Crafts ;
[edit.] Henry Louis Gates [jr.]. — London : Virago, 2002. —
338 p. — (Virago modern classics ; 483). —
ISBN 1–86049–013–1

UIA: GER 820.73 P–CRAF 2002

Girls who wore black: women writing the Beat generation/
[edit.] Ronna C. Johnson ; [edit.] Nancy M. Grace. — New
Brunswick, N.J. : Rutgers University Press, 2002. — 295 p.,
ill. — ISBN 0–8135–3064–4

UIA: GER 820.73 J 20 JOHN 2002

Faulkner's questioning narratives: fiction of his major phase,
1929–42/ David Minter. — Urbana, Ill. : University of Illinois
Press, 2001. — 166 p. — ISBN 0–252–02664–0

UIA: GER 820.73 N–FAUL–MINT 2001

Now dig this: the unspeakable writings of Terry Southern,
1950–1995/ [edit.] Nile Southern ; [edit.] Josh Alan
Friedman. — New York : Grove Press, 2001. — 263 p. —
ISBN 0–8021–1689–2

UIA: GER 820.73 P–SOUT 2001

The writing of America: literature and cultural identity from the
Puritans to the present/ Geoff Ward. — Cambridge : Polity,
2002. — 235 p. — ISBN 0–7456–2621–1

UIA: GER 820.73 G–WARD 2002

Uncontained: urban fiction in postwar America/ Elizabeth A.
Wheeler. — New Brunswick, N.J. : Rutgers University Press,
2001. — 301 p. — ISBN 0–8135–2973–5

UIA: GER 820.73 H 3 WHEE 2001

Duitse letterkunde

Akten des 10. Internationalen Germanistenkongresses Wien,
2000: ‘Zeitenwende: die Germanistik auf dem Weg vom 20. ins
21. Jahrhundert’/ [edit.] Peter Wiesinger ; [medew.] Hans
Derkits. — Bern : Lang, 2002. — 2 v. — (Jahrbuch für
internationale Germanistik: Reihe A: Kongressberichte ; 53). —
ISBN 3–906766–00–4

UIA: GER 803.0 G–WIES 2002

1

Frauen, Bilder und Projektionen von Weiblichkeit und das
männliche Ich des Protagonisten in Franz Kafkas
Romanfragmenten: unter besonderer Berücksichtigung der
Schuldfrage im Proceß/ Simela Delianidou. — Frankfurt am
Main : Lang, 2002. — 233 p. — (Deutsche Sprache und
Literatur ; 1826). — ISBN 3–631–38970–1

UIA: GER 830 N–KAFK–DELI 2002



From Perinet to Jelinek: Viennese theatre in its political and
intellectual context/ [edit.] W.E. Yates ; [edit.] Allyson Fiddler ;
[edit.] John Warren. — Oxford : Lang, 2001. — 290 p. —
(Britische und irische Studien zur deutschen Sprache und
Literatur ; 28). — ISBN 3–906766–80–2

UIA: GER 792 L–A–YATE 2001

Le monde de Franz Werfel et la morale des nations: actes du
Colloque Franz Werfel̀a l'Universit́e de Dijon, 18–20 mai 1995
= Die Welt Franz Werfels und die Moral der Völker /
[edit.] Michel Reffet. — Bern : Lang, 2000. — 478 p., ill. —
(Bohemia: Publikationen der Internationalen Franz
Werfel-Gesellschaft ; 1). — Duitse en Franse tekst. —
ISBN 3–906764–73–7

UIA: GER 830 N–WERF–REFF 2000

Identität, Differenz, Ambivalenz: Erzählstrukturen und
Erzählstrategien bei E.T.A. Hoffmann/ Magdolna Orosz. —
Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2001. — 237 p. — (Budapester
Studien zur Literaturwissenschaft ; 1). — ISBN 3–631–38248–0

UIA: GER 830 N–HOFF–OROS 2001

Veza Canetti/ [edit.] Helmut G̈obel. — München : Text+Kritik,
2002. — 111 p. — (Text und Kritik ; 156). —
ISBN 3–88377–717-X

UIA: GER 80 E–TK:156

Models of wholeness: some attitudes to language, art and life in
the age of Goethe/ Elizabeth M. Wilkinson ; L.A. Willoughby ;
[edit.] Jeremy Adler ; [edit.] Martin Swales ; [edit.] Ann
Weaver. — Oxford : Lang, 2002. — 271 p. — (Britische und
irische Studien zur deutschen Sprache und Literatur ; 30). —
ISBN 3–906768–75–9

UIA: GER 830 J 18 WILK 2002

Zwischen Trivialiẗat und Postmoderne: Literatur von Frauen in
den 90er Jahren/ [edit.] Alexandra Hanke ; [edit.] Ilse
Nagelschmidt ; [edit.] Lea M̈uller-Dannhausen ; [edit.] e.a. —
Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2002. — 249 p. —
ISBN 3–631–37445–3

UIA: GER 830 J 20 NAGE 2002

Nederlandse letterkunde

De nachtmerrie van de allochtoon/ Sevtap Baycili. —
Amsterdam : Van Gennep, 1999. — 160 p. —
ISBN 90–5515–232–3

UIA: GER 839.3 P–BAYC 99

Luchtmens: de kartonnen neus: cahiers van een schizofreen
theatermaker/ Tone Brulin. — Antwerpen : Paradox, 2002. —
207 p. — ISBN 90–72533–40–2

UIA: GER 839.3 P–BRUL 2002

Het tiende meisje/ Saskia van der Valk. — Amsterdam : Veen,
2002. — 254 p. — ISBN 90–204–0016–9

UIA: GER 839.3 P–VALK 2002

Franse letterkunde

Autour des ‘Orientales’/ [edit.] Claude Millet. — Paris : Lettres
modernes Minard, 2002. — 218 p. — (Victor Hugo ; 5). —
ISBN 2–256–91040–7

UIA: GER 80 E–RLM

Beckett and religion= Beckett et la religion. Beckett, aesthetics,
politics . Beckett, l'esth́etique, la politique/ [edit.] Marius
Buning ; [edit.] Matthijs Engelberts ; [edit.] Onno Kosters ;
[edit.] e.a. — Amsterdam : Rodopi, 2000. — 331 p. — (Samuel
Beckett today: an annual bilingual review ; 9). —
ISBN 90–420–1404–0

UIA: GER 820 N–BECK–BUNI 2000

La mort de Brune: ŕecit / Pierre Bergounioux. — Paris :
Gallimard, 1996. — 137 p. — ISBN 2–07–074497–3

UIA: GER 840 P–BERG 96

L'affect dans l'oeuvre beckettienne/ [edit.] Matthijs Engelberts ;
[edit.] Sjef Houppermans ; [edit.] Yann Ḿevel ; [edit.] e.a. —
Amsterdam : Rodopi, 2000. — 238 p., ill. — (Samuel Beckett
today: an annual bilingual review ; 10). —
ISBN 90–420–1274–9

UIA: GER 820 N–BECK–ENGE 2000

Sur le sacŕe / [edit.] Philippe Berthier. — Paris : Lettres
modernes Minard, 2002. — 229 p. — (Barbey d'Aurevilly ;
17). — ISBN 2–256–91039–3

UIA: GER 80 E–RLM

Buitenlandse Franse letterkunde

Les amants (noces de guerre). — Carnìeres-Morlanwelz :
Lansman, 2001. — 49 p. — (Théâtre pour la jeunesse
Wallonie-Bruxelles ; 2). — ISBN 2–87282–335–2

UIA: GER 840.8 F–CTEJ:2

Trois millions d'anńees tartine/ Christian Baggen ; Marie-Pierre
Meinzel ; Isabelle Verlaine. — Carnières-Morlanwelz :
Lansman, 2001. — 40 p. — (Théâtre pour la jeunesse
Wallonie-Bruxelles ; 3). — ISBN 2–87282–336–0

UIA: GER 840.8 F–CTEJ:3

La dernìere f́ee/ Sylvie de Braekeleer ; Philippe Léonard. —
Carnìeres-Morlanwelz : Lansman, 2001. — 28 p. — (Théâtre
pour la jeunesse Wallonie-Bruxelles ; 1). —
ISBN 2–87282–334–4

UIA: GER 840.8 F–CTEJ:1

Gustave Roud. — Paris : Europe, 2002. — 313 p. — (Europe:
revue litt́eraire mensuelle ; 882)

UIA: GER 80 E–EURO:882



Italiaanse letterkunde

Gianni Celati: the craft of everyday storytelling/ Rebecca J.
West. — Toronto, Ont. : University of Toronto Press, 2000. —
340 p. — (Toronto Italian studies ; 2000: 3). —
ISBN 0–8020–4772–6

UIA: GER 850 N–CELA–WEST 2000

Spaanse letterkunde

Beyond postmodernism in Hispanic literature. — Lubbock,
Tex. : Texas Tech University, 2001. — 282 p. — (Monographic
review ; 17). — Spaanse en Engelse tekst

UIA: GER 80 E–MRC:17

Les filiations: id́ees et cultures contemporaines en Amérique
Latine/ Centre de recherches interuniversitaire sur les champs
culturels en Aḿerique latine. — Paris : Presses de la Sorbonne
nouvelle, 1997. — 300 p., ill. — (Aḿerica: cahiers du
CRICCAL ; 19). — Franse en Spaanse tekst. —
ISBN 2–87854–146–4

UIA: GER 860.8 H 6 FILI 97

Black writers and the Hispanic canon/ Richard Jackson. —
New York : Twayne, 1997. — 139 p. — (Twayne's world
authors series ; 867). — ISBN 0–8057–7801–2

UIA: GER 860.8 H 0 JACK 97

Aardrijkskunde

Cities: reimagining the urban/ Ash Amin ; Nigel Thrift. —
Cambridge : Polity, 2002. — 184 p. — ISBN 0–7456–2414–6

UIA: GER 71 G–AMIN 2002

Geschiedenis (algemeen en hulpwetenschappen)

Veza Canetti/ [edit.] Helmut G̈obel. — München : Text+Kritik,
2002. — 111 p. — (Text und Kritik ; 156). —
ISBN 3–88377–717-X

UIA: GER 80 E–TK:156

Vittorio de Sica: contemporary perspectives/ [edit.] Howard
Curle ; [edit.] Stephen Snyder. — Toronto, Ont. : University of
Toronto Press, 2000. — 285 p., ill. — (Toronto Italian studies ;
2000: 4). — ISBN 0–8020–0654-X

UIA: GER 791.4 N–SICA–CURL 2000

The writing of America: literature and cultural identity from the
Puritans to the present/ Geoff Ward. — Cambridge : Polity,
2002. — 235 p. — ISBN 0–7456–2621–1

UIA: GER 820.73 G–WARD 2002

Gianni Celati: the craft of everyday storytelling/ Rebecca J.
West. — Toronto, Ont. : University of Toronto Press, 2000. —
340 p. — (Toronto Italian studies ; 2000: 3). —
ISBN 0–8020–4772–6

UIA: GER 850 N–CELA–WEST 2000

Cultuurgeschiedenis

Chelsea Hotel: een biografie van een hotel/ Jeroen Wielaert. —
Amsterdam : Uitgeverij 521, 2002. — 191 p., ill. —
ISBN 90–76927–02–2

UIA: GER 930.85 L–USA–WIEL 2002

William Beckford, 1760–1844: an eye for the magnificent/
[edit.] Derek E. Ostergard ; [medew.] Philip Hewat-Jaboor ;
[medew.] e.a. ; Bard Graduate Center for Studies in the
Decorative Arts [New York]. — New Haven, Conn. : Yale
University Press, 2001. — 448 p., ill. — Tentoonstelling Bard
Graduate Center for Studies in the Decorative Arts, Design and
Culture, from October 18, 2001, through January 6, 2002. —
ISBN 0–300–09068–4

UIA: GER 930.85 J 19 OSTE 2001

Geschiedenis van de Nederlanden

Republiek van rivaliteiten: Nederland sinds 1813/ Piet de
Rooy. — Amsterdam : Mets & Schilt, 2002. — 349 p. —
ISBN 90–5330–334–0

UIA: GER 949.2 G–ROOY 2002

Geschiedenis overige werelddelen

A visionary nation: four centuries of American dreams and
what lies ahead/ Zachary Karabell. — New York :
HarperCollins, 2001. — 246 p. — ISBN 0–380–97857–1

UIA: GER 970 L–USA–KARA 2001


